as well as inter-construct relationships, namely effectiveness achieved during the task-episode (Effectiveness1 and  

Effectiveness2). In turn, the changes in effectiveness (ΔEffectiveness1 and ΔEffectiveness2) will be a function of 

prior effectiveness and trust levels during the task-episode (Trust2 and Trust3). 

METHOD 

Participants 

Two hundred and ninety seven (N=297) participants took part in this study. Each team consisted of four team 

members, three active members and one coordinating member. The present analyses were restricted to the data 

obtained from the three active members . Teams with incomplete data due to technical issues were also excluded.